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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P489892

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P387254)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021
COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE
CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-4STD-35-120-EDD-90

2X4 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH P12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

11796.9 lumens

N/A

88.6 lumens/watt
1.01/1.04/1.24

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

133.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489892

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-4STD-35-120-EDD-90
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489892
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-4STD-35-120-EDD-90

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95
99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78
90 80 72 65 88 78 71 65
83 71 62 55 81 70 61 55
76 63 54 48 74 62 54 48
70 57 48 42 68 56 48 42
65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37
61 47 39 33 59 47 39 33
57 43 35 30 55 43 35 30
53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
6833 6833 6833
6561 6515 6515
6107 6051 6098
5795 5784 5841
5582 5622 5666
5422 5511 5543
5292 5422 5456
5201 5353 5407
5109 5316 5361
5003 5264 5327
4893 5199 5268
4757 5123 5144
4586 4982 4972
4347 4791 4759
4059 4468 4413
3582 3959 3919
2910 3226 3068
2018 2056 1979

20
50
50

111
98
86
75
67
60
54
49
45
42
39

30

111
95

80
69

60
53
47
42
38
35
32

10

111
92
76
64

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
82
73
65
58
53
48
44
41
38

@ C

30

106
91
78
67
59
52
46
41
37
34
31

10

106
89
74
62
54
46
41
36
33
29
27

20
10
50

102
90
79
70
63
56
51
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
76
65
57
51
45
41
37
34
31

10

102
86
72
61
53
46
40
36
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29
27

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
84
70
59
51
44
38
34

30
27

25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P489892
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-4STD-35-120-EDD-90

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 448.8 3.8 o° 5079 5079 5079 5079 5079

10°-20° 1175.5 10.0 5° 4858 4846 4824 4821 4824 451
20°-30° 1709.4 14.5 15° 4160 4150 4152 4180 4193 1174
30°-40° 2034.1 17.2 25° 3652 3683 3712 3742 3734 1683
40°-50° 2112.1 17.9 35° 3166 3204 3259 3308 3292 1980
50°-60° 1913.5 16.2 45° 2630 2676 2766 2797 2800 2033
60°-70° 1443.9 12.2 55° 2028 2076 2184 2199 2193 1811
70°-80° 786.7 6.7 65° 1366 1405 1505 1503 1495 1350
80°-90° 1729 1.5 75° 689 717 762 766 754 734
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 131 132 133 132 128 165
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 3333.7 28.3

0°-40° 5367.8 45.5

0°-60° 9393.4 79.6

0°-90° 11796.9 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 11796.9 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489892
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-4STD-35-120-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
5078.8 5078.8 5078.8 5078.8 5078.8
5034.3 5029.2  5012.7 5006.4  5005.1
4857.9 4846.5 4823.6 4821.2 4823.6
4647.3 4634.5 4611.8 4620.6 4632.1
4469.6 44379 44289  4441.7  4463.2
4310.9 4285.6 42779 43109 4326.2
4159.9 4149.8 41523  4180.3 4192.9
4029.3 4022.9 40394  4061.0 4067.3
3898.5 3911.2  3926.5 39493 3956.9
3770.4 3794.4 38199  3850.3 3840.2
3652.4 3682.8 3712.0 37424 3733.6
3526.7 3562.2 3602.8 3635.8 3623.1
3406.1 3450.5 34899 3530.5 35115
3286.9 3328.7 3375.7 3425.2  3403.6
3166.3 3204.4 32589 33085 32920
3033.1 3080.0 31421 31853 31739
2908.7 2951.8 3026.7 3054.6 3052.0
2783.0 2818.6  2897.2  2929.0 29239
2629.5 2676.4  2766.5 2797.0  2799.5
2493.7 2533.1 26295 2653.6  2658.6
2337.6 2387.1 2483.6 25127 2516.6
2184.0 2237.3  2336.3  2356.6 2360.5
2027.9 2076.1  2184.0 21993 21929
1864.3 1922.6  2021.6 2029.2  2035.6
1704.3 1755.1 1851.5 1861.7 1847.8
1530.5 1582.5 1681.5 1684.0 1672.6
1365.5 1404.8 1505.0 1502.6  1494.9
1192.9 12411 1314.8  1317.2 1311.0
1031.7 1064.7 1135.8 1137.1 1121.9
857.9 893.4 950.5 942.9 939.1
689.1 717.0 761.5 766.5 753.8
534.3 554.6 587.6 583.8 569.8
375.6 392.1 416.3 411.2 395.9
239.8 250.0 265.3 258.9 252.5
130.7 131.9 133.2 131.9 128.2
48.2 49.5 49.5 48.2 44.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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